Public Safety that there is a need to create four new Call-taker, and four new Dispatcher I, 
positions within the Department of Public Safety, Emergency Communications Division; 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has been advised by the Department of 
Public Safety and the Department of Finance & Budget that funds totaling Two Hundred Nineteen 
Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Four Dollars ($219,494.00) is available in the Emergency 
Communications Salaries, Salaries - Night Differentials, and Salaries - Overtime Regular spend 
categories; 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners desires to allocate four (4) new Call-
taker, and four (4) new Dispatcher I positions within the Department of Public Safety,

[...]

attached hereto and made a part hereof is in the best interest of the public. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners hereby 
approves and enacts the appropriations and expenditures set forth in Budget Adjustment #BA2025-
00318 in the amount of Two Hundred Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Four Dollars 
($219,494.00), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof, to amend 
and append financial resources to the FY2025 Calvert County General Fund Appropriations as set 
forth therein; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County,